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Q1 - Please rate the following statements:

Strongly disagree

Disagree

B The course was well organized.
B The main points of lectures/seminars were clearly communicated.
B The professor encouraged student participation.

Neither agree nor B The professor motivated interest in the subject matter.

disagree The professor held office hours, appointment times, and/or was available fo...
B The professor returned assignments in a timely manner.
B The professor evaluated my work in a clear, constructive manner.
M The professor treated different points of view with respect.
B Overall, | believe the professor's teaching was effective in developing my ...
Agree

Strongly agree



Field

The course was well organized.

The main points of lectures/seminars were clearly communicated.

The professor encouraged student participation.

The professor motivated interest in the subject matter.

The professor held office hours, appointment times, and/or was
available for student meetings about the course.

The professor returned assignments in a timely manner.

The professor evaluated my work in a clear, constructive manner.

The professor treated different points of view with respect.

Overall, | believe the professor's teaching was effective in developing
my knowledge, skills, and/or abilities in the subject.

Strongly

Field )
disagree

The course was well organized. 1

The main points of lectures/seminars were clearly 1

communicated.

The professor encouraged student participation. 1

The professor motivated interest in the subject 1

matter.

The professor held office hours, appointment
times, and/or was available for student meetings 1
about the course.

The professor returned assignments in a timely
manner.

The professor evaluated my work in a clear,
constructive manner.

Minimum

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

Disagree

Maximum

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

Neither
agree nor
disagree

Mean

4.40

4.40

4.40

4.50

4.20

4.50

4.40

4.40

4.40

Agree

Std

Deviation Variance
1.20 1.44
1.20 1.44
1.28 1.64
1.20 1.45
1.25 1.56
1.20 1.45
1.20 1.44
1.20 1.44
1.20 1.44

Strongly
agree
7
7
8
8
6
8
7

Count

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

To

tal

10

10

10

10

10

10

10



Neither

. Strongl . Strongl
Field A gy Disagree agree nor Agree gy Total
disagree - agree
disagree
The professor treated different points of view with 10.00% 1 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 20.00% 2 70.00% 7 10

respect.

Overall, | believe the professor's teaching was
effective in developing my knowledge, skills, 10.00% 1 0.00% O 0.00% O 20.00% 2 70.00% 7 10
and/or abilities in the subject.
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Q2 - Compared to other courses you have taken or are taking, describe:

#

Much lower

Slightly lower

About the same

Much higher

o
<
3
=
=
5

Field

the workload in this course

the difficulty of this course

Field

the workload in this course

the difficulty of this course

Much lower

0.00%

0.00%

0

0

2.5 3 3.5 4 4.5
Minimum Maximum

3.00 5.00

2.00 5.00

Slightly lower

0.00% O 30.00%

10.00% 1 20.00%

Showing rows 1 - 2 of 2

R —

Mean

3.80

3.80

About the same

3

2

B the workload in this course
M the difficulty of this course

6.5
Variance Count
0.36 10
0.76 10
Much higher Total
10.00% 1 10
20.00% 2 10



Q3 - (Optional) What grade do you expect to receive in this course?

[¢
D
3
0 0.5 1 1.5 2 25 3 35 4 45 5 5.5 6 6.5
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean Std Deviation Variance Count
1 (Optional) What grade do you expect to receive in this course? 1.00 2.00 1.33 0.47 0.22 9
# Field Choice
Count
1 A 66.67% 6
2 B 33.33% 3
3 C 0.00% O
4 D 0.00% O
5 E 0.00% O
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Q4 - Please comment, if you wish, on the course and the professor. Explain; specific

examples are helpful.

Please comment, if you wish, on the course and the professor. Explain; spec...

Professor Uzzell is obviously very passionate and knowledgable about this topic and the contents of the course. The outline for the convention
aspect of the course was confusing at first, but later felt very reasonable. The workload, at times, felt very constant and very dense, but that was
partially due to our small class size, which was out of her control. Overall, this class has made me a much better writer and more confident public
speaker.

| think that the first half of the semester that involves only lecture could be adjusted slightly to make it more interesting and engaging. The lecture
period was definitely necessary and the material important, but it could become very monotonous at times. | recommend one extra class period to
go over the specifics of the convention and speeches just so the delegates aren't thrown into it blindly the first week. Overall, | found this class very
challenging but very rewarding at the same time. It was a struggle to adjust to the unconventional way of learning in the beginning but now | can't
imagine a better way to fully grasp the making of the Constitution and the end product without having lived it myself. This was one of my favorite
classes this semester.

| absolutely loved this class. If Prof. Uzzell taught more classes that | could fit into my schedule, | would sign up immediately. She is astonishingly
knowledgeable about the Constitution and its history. She has been far and away, my favorite professor this year. If this school has any sense at all,
they will keep her around for as long as possible.

She is very helpful and cares about this class very much.

This was the most enjoyable course | took this semester not only because the course was enjoyable but because the instruction was excellent. The
whole concept of having students act out the constitutional convention was entertaining and also helped me understand our Nation's greatest
document even better. | would highly recommend this course to anyone!

| found the course to be incredibly fun and an excellent way to learn about the Constitution and the Convention. The only things | would perhaps
change would be to return to only playing one character — playing two made compromise more difficult and made it harder to represent the
interests of the character that you're playing. | also would say that it may be wise to hide the victory objectives from the players until the end, as
knowing exactly what needs passed makes compromise less likely. If it's clear what the characters want and what they will and won't settle for, it's
the same thing as the victory objectives, but allows a more honest game with a little more wiggle room for compromise.

Professor Uzzell was absolutely wonderful this semester. This has been undoubtably one of the most fun classes | have ever been a part of.

Professor Uzzell is extremely knowledgable on the subject matter. So much so that at times it is somewhat difficult to fully meet her expectations.
However, she is always willing to help if you go to her office hours and she gives thorough feedback on all papers.

| believe that this course was a fantastic introduction to the politics department at Washington and Lee. | would recommend this course to anyone
who wants to strengthen their understanding of the very principles, and thought behind said principles, that created our country and its government.

Super fun class, would recommend to anyone, just wish grading wasn't so hard

End of Report






