Report

22/UF POL 295C-01 Uzzell December 16, 2022 3:40 PM EST

Instructor - Please review the course number and instructor above. List your instructor's

name below; evaluations filled out for a class other than the one indicated on this survey

may be deleted. Instructor:

Please review the course number and instructor above. List your instructor ...

Lynn Uzzell			
Professor Uzzell			
Lynn Uzzell			
Lynn Uzzell			
Lynn Uzzell			
Uzzell			
Lynn Uzzell			
Uzzell			
Lynn Uzzell			

Q1 - Please rate the following statements:





#	Field	Minimum	Maximum	Mean	Std Deviation	Variance	Count
1	The course was well organized.	1.00	5.00	4.40	1.20	1.44	10
2	The main points of lectures/seminars were clearly communicated.	1.00	5.00	4.40	1.20	1.44	10
3	The professor encouraged student participation.	1.00	5.00	4.40	1.28	1.64	10
4	The professor motivated interest in the subject matter.	1.00	5.00	4.50	1.20	1.45	10
5	The professor held office hours, appointment times, and/or was available for student meetings about the course.	1.00	5.00	4.20	1.25	1.56	10
6	The professor returned assignments in a timely manner.	1.00	5.00	4.50	1.20	1.45	10
7	The professor evaluated my work in a clear, constructive manner.	1.00	5.00	4.40	1.20	1.44	10
8	The professor treated different points of view with respect.	1.00	5.00	4.40	1.20	1.44	10
9	Overall, I believe the professor's teaching was effective in developing my knowledge, skills, and/or abilities in the subject.	1.00	5.00	4.40	1.20	1.44	10

#	Field	Strongly disagree	Disagree	Neither agree nor disagree	Agree	Strongly agree	Total
1	The course was well organized.	10.00% 1	0.00% 0	0.00% 0	20.00% 2	70.00% 7	10
2	The main points of lectures/seminars were clearly communicated.	10.00% 1	0.00% 0	0.00% 0	20.00% 2	70.00% 7	10
3	The professor encouraged student participation.	10.00% 1	0.00% 0	10.00% 1	0.00% 0	80.00% 8	10
4	The professor motivated interest in the subject matter.	10.00% 1	0.00% 0	0.00% 0	10.00% 1	80.00% 8	10
5	The professor held office hours, appointment times, and/or was available for student meetings about the course.	10.00% 1	0.00% 0	10.00% 1	20.00% 2	60.00% 6	10
6	The professor returned assignments in a timely manner.	10.00% 1	0.00% 0	0.00% 0	10.00% 1	80.00% 8	10
7	The professor evaluated my work in a clear, constructive manner.	10.00% 1	0.00% 0	0.00% 0	20.00% 2	70.00% 7	10

#	Field	Strongly disagree	Disagree	Neither agree nor disagree	Agree	Strongly agree	Total
8	The professor treated different points of view with respect.	10.00% 1	0.00% 0	0.00% 0	20.00% 2	70.00% 7	10
9	Overall, I believe the professor's teaching was effective in developing my knowledge, skills, and/or abilities in the subject.	10.00% 1	0.00% 0	0.00% 0	20.00% 2	70.00% 7	10

Showing rows 1 - 9 of 9



Q2 - Compared to other courses you have taken or are taking, describe:

#	Field	Minimum	Maximum	Mean	Std Deviation	Variance	Count
1	the workload in this course	3.00	5.00	3.80	0.60	0.36	10
2	the difficulty of this course	2.00	5.00	3.80	0.87	0.76	10

#	Field	Much lower	Slightly lower	About the same	Slightly higher	Much higher	Total
1	the workload in this course	0.00% 0	0.00% 0	30.00% 3	60.00% 6	10.00% 1	10
2	the difficulty of this course	0.00% 0	10.00% 1	20.00% 2	50.00% 5	20.00% 2	10

Showing rows 1 - 2 of 2



Q3 - (Optional) What grade do you expect to receive in this course?

#	Field	Choice Count
1	A	66.67% 6
2	В	33.33% 3
3	С	0.00% 0
4	D	0.00% 0
5	F	0.00% 0
		9

Showing rows 1 - 6 of 6

Q4 - Please comment, if you wish, on the course and the professor. Explain; specific

examples are helpful.

Please comment, if you wish, on the course and the professor. Explain; spec...

Professor Uzzell is obviously very passionate and knowledgable about this topic and the contents of the course. The outline for the convention aspect of the course was confusing at first, but later felt very reasonable. The workload, at times, felt very constant and very dense, but that was partially due to our small class size, which was out of her control. Overall, this class has made me a much better writer and more confident public speaker.

I think that the first half of the semester that involves only lecture could be adjusted slightly to make it more interesting and engaging. The lecture period was definitely necessary and the material important, but it could become very monotonous at times. I recommend one extra class period to go over the specifics of the convention and speeches just so the delegates aren't thrown into it blindly the first week. Overall, I found this class very challenging but very rewarding at the same time. It was a struggle to adjust to the unconventional way of learning in the beginning but now I can't imagine a better way to fully grasp the making of the Constitution and the end product without having lived it myself. This was one of my favorite classes this semester.

I absolutely loved this class. If Prof. Uzzell taught more classes that I could fit into my schedule, I would sign up immediately. She is astonishingly knowledgeable about the Constitution and its history. She has been far and away, my favorite professor this year. If this school has any sense at all, they will keep her around for as long as possible.

She is very helpful and cares about this class very much.

This was the most enjoyable course I took this semester not only because the course was enjoyable but because the instruction was excellent. The whole concept of having students act out the constitutional convention was entertaining and also helped me understand our Nation's greatest document even better. I would highly recommend this course to anyone!

I found the course to be incredibly fun and an excellent way to learn about the Constitution and the Convention. The only things I would perhaps change would be to return to only playing one character — playing two made compromise more difficult and made it harder to represent the interests of the character that you're playing. I also would say that it may be wise to hide the victory objectives from the players until the end, as knowing exactly what needs passed makes compromise less likely. If it's clear what the characters want and what they will and won't settle for, it's the same thing as the victory objectives, but allows a more honest game with a little more wiggle room for compromise.

Professor Uzzell was absolutely wonderful this semester. This has been undoubtably one of the most fun classes I have ever been a part of.

Professor Uzzell is extremely knowledgable on the subject matter. So much so that at times it is somewhat difficult to fully meet her expectations. However, she is always willing to help if you go to her office hours and she gives thorough feedback on all papers.

I believe that this course was a fantastic introduction to the politics department at Washington and Lee. I would recommend this course to anyone who wants to strengthen their understanding of the very principles, and thought behind said principles, that created our country and its government.

Super fun class, would recommend to anyone, just wish grading wasn't so hard

End of Report